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are expecting to hear from them short- N Igq ITH( m}‘T fagr sgT, ly. = ~ N
e ITH YEAYT § TEF B o T 90T
. Speaker: After it is received, it : & ;
will be given to the House. feafertt &7 sregae far amear

7 faaor & av< famam s
§t W TR A, wEd ¥

T 39 qF FT IT AT AT A7 I MM EA: WET T g &
A wAAT gaEET ¥ g8 s ARYT 7 ferlr wrfedi &1 far FTgF a7 ff ToT FTT N 5§ S T foar w1 f=r g9 foar 14w &, & s
1 F A wmear § v 99 oA argar g fF ag N Fgazfea sar e
T FT a0 1 39 9 09T F TZII AT F A7 AT ar I ¥ F
T3t Y ? fad uF oo FHEY qArE FEAY ?

| Fo Avo faw: IFMA THFR =t qo 10 fey : 5t @
FT foar &, wfes ganr 2 qamd FaH AT F A4 Bg wFan § wlEa g2 & 5 7z 3f1a daudfa frwar a7 daa F 94T AT AT AT AIT
¥ g7 € 1 3T warg fF ag fim Fqdfra gaF F fad fr AT

& FAEY FAT IT | Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: In view of

. the fact that there are other backward
= 3" T : Frad §F af A areas also in the Punjab, may I know Y FJATY F €T @I FT T FAS whether there is any proposal to con-FT FEART 4T 90 | FPET Fa¢ OG5 TR stitute such committees in those areas
N N X also?
FATAT AT, T wFAUz F qOAT 9
gy u’rsrm'awraﬁg | § AT ST Shri L. N. Mishra: This is only for
. - . RS N the hilly area. : Y
g 5o qua ¥ 39 Faaifeq wadr ) Ret .
&1 qarg wafra fea a5 faar wE ? Tibetan Refugees
- . ©490. Shri Chintamoni Panigrahi:
st |o Ao faet : qdm derda Will the Prime Minister be pleased to
AYAAT AT AR FIET Fv Qg AATT state:

forar st | AT @Y w22 waadse A

N N (a) whether it is a fact that the Dalsi
HE M AT F 1 dr A

Lama has asked the Government fo

FYTAT 77 aeft T & | AT HLTAT allot the Tibetan refugee farming land

z 5 5 T2 T e T T AT AT or pastures for resettlement; and

39y 7 772 wafa fRar s | (b) if so, whether Government have

) written anything to Dalai Lama in

N IR AT F 7 AEAE this respect?

Wz TITHE 9 7E W § 7 gfa @ The Deputy Minister of External adfa @y @1 qg AT qACE, AT Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon):
- . O (a) Yes, Sir.

I9F a1y qaT § waqdfes wad .

FAEf STae ? (b) The Government have been in correspondence with the Dalai Lama

. on the subject of rehabilitation of

S ATo Avo fawy ¢ o|T T3l Tibetan refugees in India. Enquiries

2 f D Q’?\; _(a are being made to locate land which

¥’ W® B | ®ATUEACT R N may be available and suitable for

g Y @t amg el A Tibetan settlement.
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Shri Chintamoni Panigrahi: May I know whether the Dalai Lama has personally asked for land for permanent settlement and, if so, in which portion of the country is it?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: That has been replied to in the first part of the answer.

Shri Chintamoni Panigrahi: In which part of the country is land being allotted?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: We are making every possible effort to make suitatle land available to the refugees but so far we have not been able to locate it except in a place called Bhalukpung where we hope to settle about 800 persons.

S ST et ¢ qg S faset
o T A ® WET
fiF it % & w¥ fraet fraer S qeqr & 7

TR WER TR H W@ W@

&
Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: 20,000
Tibetan refugees are in India. They are 1 Sikkim, NEFA area, Himachal

Pradesh, Punjab, Ladakh and Uttar
Pradesh.

Shri Hem Rarua: May I know what steps the Gecvernment have so far taken to distingrish the genuine Tibetan refugees froem the spurious ones and, if so....

An Hon. Member: Spurious ones?

Shri Hem Barua: Yes, that is a fact.

Mr. Speaker: It does not matter.
People understand hon. Members’ question.

Shri Hem Barua: And, if so, have Government drawn up any scheme for their rehabilitation? Besides allotting Jands, do Government propose to employ them in road building work and other developmental work?

Mr. Speaker: It is a suggestion for action. Are steps being taken to see that genuine refugees alone are allotted larnds and not others?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: There is screening, but I do nit know what methads they are adopting. I understand that about 11,250 Tibetans are employed on road work and 400 in forest work. Then, 1000 are engaged in learning crafts and there are about 550 students. Besides, there are destitutes, infirms and widows. They are also being rehabilitated.

NomP: AT LEH
fimmaer w3w ¥ frsafaat Y @¥ @
fat o @ g wei ) fomaeafedl &
Trme & (TfEi) § AR 9" IR
o TR GISAE AT IR T g
FER EE?

quTR WA a9 A e At
(=it ST AgE) : g ar I
AL gar T e & 1 AT e ag
s ae Agamgd oA T
& faet & 1

Stow ¥ : afs og o A
T IT AN FY IHATBIT FT GTHA
@ Y SF a9 1 yae fear
ST ?

+t TAEIA AgE : qgar & gy
g YFAT ATHT STET F5C T IHFT geT
Y P wer Tl

Shri Brajeshwar Prasad: May I kanow from tre Prime Minister why we wrote to the Dalai Lama? What is his capacity in this matter?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru:. I do not know what is the capacity of Dalai
Lama.

Mr. Speaker: He evidently wants to know why you write to him?

Shri Naushir Bharucha: He wants to know what is his locus standi?
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Shri Brajeshwar Prasad: The Government are in correspondence with the Dalai Lama. Why are we writing to him? Who is he?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: First of all, the question itself was whether Dalai Lama had asked us to allot the refugees land. Secondly, we do treat the Dalai Lama as a person, who might advise us about these Tibetan refugees. We consult him from time to time and they themselves look up to him.

National Tribunal for Bank Employees

*491, Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Tribunal set up for the bank employees including Reserve Bank and State Bank employees has recommended any interim relief;

(b) the amount recommended; and

(e) whether the same has been implemented by the Banks?

The Deputy Minister of (Shri Abid Ali): (a) No. ¢

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: The National Tribunal was appointed some time in the month of May. Why has it taken so much time to decide amout the interim relief?

Shri Abid Ali: The Tribunal was appointed in March and, according to the notification, the Tribunal was authorised to decide the question of interim relief also. 1t is for the workers' representatives to ask for it and the Tribunal will decide it as it thinks proper.

Shri Tangamani: May I know whether any time limit has been fixed, asking the Tribunal which is sitting in Bombay to submit its final award?

Shri Abid Ali: That will not be legal to advise them or fix a time limit.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: From the answer of the hon. Minister it appears that the workers’ representatives never asked for interim relief. May I know whether any request has been made by the representatives of the workers for interim relief?

Shri Abid Ali: We do not get the detailed proceedings from the Tribunal. In case the hon. Member wants this information he may table a question then it will be obtained.

Shri Tangamani: The hon. Minister thas stated that it will not be proper to ask the Tribunal to give its award within a prescribed time. May I remind him that under the Labour Appellate Tribunal Act all the appeals should be disposed of within six months? May I know whether the same date at least has been indicated by the Government to the Tribunal?

Shri Abid Ali: That Act has been repealed. This Tribunal has been appointed under the Industrial Disputes Act.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: I want to know whether it is within the knowledge of the hon. Minister as to what work ls being done by this Tribunal, because he does not know whether the employees have made any application or not? What progress has been made by them so far?

Shri Abid Ali: Substantial progress has been made by them. Both the parties have made written statements.
Evidence has also been called for and the Tribunal had several sittings.

Export of Manganese Ore

+

{ Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
*493.( Shri Raghunath Singh:

| Shri Bibhuti Mishra:

Will the Minister of Cemmerce and Industry be pleased te state:

(a) whether Government have considered the proposals of the Standing Committee of the Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry for Mineral Ores about giving incentive to the export of manganese ore;
and

